5/11/2		
FORM PTO-1595 RE 05 (Rev. 6-93)	5-17-2006 T U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	OUR FILE TRW(AP)7916	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traud		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Kurt F. Fischer, Eric J. Eckelberg	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  O	
Alberto Rodriguez, Heather R. Kramer Amit Sharma	Name: TRW Vehicle Safety Systems Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  Yes  No	Internal Address:	
		OCCUPATION OF
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 4505 West 26 Mile Road	1
Other  Execution Date: 4-21/26/26/21/26-06	City:Washington State: MI Zip: 48094	
Execution Date. 4-21/20/20/21/20-00	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 3/15/2006 STEUMEL1 00000037 11432062 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No. (s)  Pers attached?  Yes  No	
		٦
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: THOMAS L. TAROLLI, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,	☐ Enclosed	
Tummino & Szabo L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	-
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit Account No.	
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114-1400	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO N	OT USE SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document</li> </ol>	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	<b>-</b>
THOMAS L. TAROLLI	Joseph 5-11-06	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kurt F. Fischer, Eric J. Eckelberg, Alberto Rodriguez, Heather R. Kramer and Amit Sharma, of Leonard, County of Oakland, and State of Michigan; of Macomb, County of Macomb, and State of Michigan; of Rochester, County of Oakland, and State of Michigan; of Macomb, County of Macomb and State of Michigan; and of Rochester Hills, County of Oakland, and State of Michigan respectively, have made new and useful improvements in VEHICLE OCCUPANT PROTECTION APPARATUS WITH POCKET AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME:

WHEREAS, TRW Vehicle Safety Systems Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Washington, County of Wayne, State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Kurt F. Fischer, Eric J. Eckelberg, Alberto Rodriguez, Heather R. Kramer and Amit Sharma do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said TRW Vehicle Safety Systems Inc. its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by us respectively on the 21st **20** 06 , 26 day of April \_\_ 20\_<sub>06\_\_</sub>, April day dav of 20\_<sub>06</sub>\_\_, \_\_ 21st 26th \_April 20<u>06</u>, and the \_\_\_\_ 26 day of April 20<sub>06</sub> April all patents therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said TRW Vehicle Safety Systems Inc. its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said TRW Vehicle Safety Systems Inc. its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said TRW Vehicle Safety Systems Inc. its successors or assigns.

Signe County of	d at	and State of Michigan	
This	21st	day of April , 20 <sub>06</sub> .	
		Kurt F. Fischer	
STATE OF	MICHIGAN F MACOMB	) ) SS:	
On th Personally a in and who	is 21st ppeared before me executed the al	day of April , 2006. e Kurt F. Fischer to me known to be the person name bove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he s and the purposes therein mentioned.	

ACHAGEM CANADON ENLINES BOOK SOLL REEL: 017891 FRAME: 0202

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

ANTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI

Signe	d at		
•	Macomb	,	and State of Michigan
This	26th	day of	April , <b>20</b> 06.
		5	in !! all hos
			Till Edit
			Eric J. Eckelberg
		•	
STATE OF	MICHIGAN	`	
STATE OF	HIGHIGAN	<b>\</b>	SS:
COUNTY OF	МАСОМВ	\ \	<b>33</b> .
0001111 01	TERGOLID	,	
On thi	S 26th		day of April , 2006.
			Eckelberg to me known to be the person
			instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
			purposes therein mentioned.
Choodica (iio	34 101 a10 a303 a		parpoood thoron mornioned.
			La Heolde
			Notary Police
			COUNTY OF DAKLAND
			MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Des 8, 2011 ACTING IN COUNTY OF MACONS
Signe	d at		NOTIFIC BY OF THE COME OF THE
_	Macomb		and State of Michigan
This	26th	day of	April , 2006.
			()
			Alberto Rodriguez
OTATE OF			
STATE OF	MICHIGAN	)	00.
COLINITY OF		)	SS:
COUNTY OF	Macomb	)	
On thi	s 26th		day of April , 2006.
	=		Rodriguez to me known to be the person
			instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
			purposes therein mentioned.
CACCULEU ME	Carrie for the uses e	and the	parpoode increm mondened.
			^ .
			Constadous

Notary Public
Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF REI
COUNTY OF OAKLAND
MY COLAMISSION EXPIRES Dec 6, 2011
ACTING IN COUNTY OF MACOND

PATENT REEL: 017891 FRAME: 0203

	ned at					
County of				and State		
This	24 st	•	day of	April	, ,	20 06.
				Heater 1	n ru	u-
			-	He	eather	R. Kramer
STATE O	F MICH	IGAN )	)			
		)	) 8	SS:		
COUNTY	OF MACO	MB )	)			
_						
	this 21s			lay of April		20 06
						nown to be the person
						wledged to me that he
executed :	tne same f	or the uses ar	nd the p	urposes thereir	n ment	ioned.
				^ 1	١٨	
				( Jani Ha	aller	<b>\</b>
			-	Nto Nto	104	AADLEY OF ACT
						<b>DECETO</b> OF ME OF OAKLAND
						EXPIRES Dec 8, 2011
Sia	ned at			FC 11 11472 H	N GOUNT T	of Macomb
County of				and State	of M	ichigan
This	26th		day of	April		20 <sup>06</sup> .
			•		·	
				1 .4	Chau	
			_	Amit S		
				An	nit Sha	arma
STATE O	F MICH	LGAN	)			
00111177	<b>05</b> W460	ATD .	) :	SS:		
COUNTY	OF MACO	10	)			
0-	this	26 <b>t</b> h	_	lay of April		20 06.
						be the person named
						edged to me that he
executed	me same i	or trie uses ar	ia me p	urposes thereir	men	doned.
				^		
				( L. A)	and 0	0.1
			_		tary E	Publik
				$\bigcirc$ $\bigcirc$ $\bigcirc$	naiy r	UNIO
					REFFAN	OY HADLEY
					COLA	PUBLIC, STATE OF M! ITY OF OAKLAND
				MY ACTIN		
						LACE Wascowp

**RECORDED: 05/11/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017891 FRAME: 0204